Meeting Agendas/Info

CITY COUNCIL COMMUNICATION:	ITEM
	OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
01-383	CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
AGENDA:	SYNOPSIS -
JULY 23, 2001	Supplemental Agreement Number 1 with Snyder & Associates, Inc., (Stephen P. Rowe, President, 501 S.W. Oralabor Road, Ankeny, Iowa 50021-0974) for construction services for the 7th Ward Ditch Wooden Box Replacement - Phase 2.
SUBJECT:	Wooden Box Replacement - I hase 2.
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR	FISCAL IMPACT -
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR 7TH	Compensation to the consultant is not to exceed \$51,000. Funds for this agreement are provided for in the 2001-02/2006-07 Capital
WARD DITCH WOODEN BOX	Improvements Program, Page 10, Storm Sewer Improvements, 7th Ward Ditch Wooden Box Replacement, Index Code 366468, Fund
REPLACEMENT - PHASE 2	EN304, Organization ENG990000, Project STE064, Activity ID 01-2000-007.
11110112	2000 007.
TYPE:	RECOMMENDATION -
RESOLUTION ORDINANCE RECEIVE/FILE	Approval.
RESERVE FIRE	BACKGROUND -
SUBMITTED BY:	The 7th Ward Ditch Flood Control Study, completed in 1996, recommended the wooden box storm sewer serving the 7th Ward
FLOYD BENTZ, P.E. CITY ENGINEER	Ditch Watershed be replaced to prevent structural failure and improve the capacity. The size of the project and the limited funding available required this project to be built in phases. The first phase of this project, which was constructed in 1999, extended from E. University Avenue to Garfield Avenue. The second phase extends from Garfield Avenue to Cleveland Avenue in the vicinity of E. 29th Street. Future phases are planned to replace the remainder of the wooden box from
	Garfield Avenue to its beginning at Easton Boulevard. This Supplemental Agreement provides for construction services for the second phase of the 7th Ward Ditch Wooden Box Replacement. Construction observation and testing will be performed by City

construction inspectors. The consultant will provide project management and construction administration.